declared by  the  importer  in  terms  of  description,  classification,  quantity  and 

valuation However, considering facts of the case and provisions of the Section 125 

of the Customs Act, 1962, I give an option to the importer to re-deem the same for 

home consumption on payment of Redemption Fine of Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rs. Seven 

Lakh Fifty Thousand only) in lieu of confiscation.

(v)           I impose penalty of Rs 4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakh Fifty Thousand only) on 

the importer under Section 112(a)(ii) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(vi) I impose penalty of Rs 2,00,000/- (Rs. Two Lakhs only) on the importer 

under Section 114 AA of the Customs Act, 1962;

( Dipak Zala)